County 73  Shelby
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

C
=

SHELBY COUNTY
ADDISON TOWNSHIP
BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP
HANOVER TOWNSHIP
HENDRICKS TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
MARION TOWNSHIP
MORAL TOWNSHIP
NOBLE TOWNSHIP
SHELBY TOWNSHIP
SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
UNION TOWNSHIP

VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP

3,041,061
9,123,182

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate -

12,164,243 Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

Public Safety Distribution

4,257,485
1,216,424
3,041,061

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

803,424

9,043

6,651

8,049

2,513

5,583

2,543

4,503

14,705

3,357

7,011

4,208

3,037

6,781

Certified Shares
Distribution

3,705,531
38,989
28,673
34,704
10,835
24,069
10,965
19,414
63,398
14,474
30,227
18,141
13,093
29,237

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

4,508,955
48,032
35,324
42,753
13,348
29,652
13,508
23,917
78,103
17,831
37,238
22,349
16,130
36,018

1,331,082

O O OO OO OO o o o o o

3,041,061

Economic
Development
Distribution

1,322,638

O O OO OO O O o o o o o

12/1/2022



County 73  Shelby

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 12,164,243 Public Safety Revenue
PSAP Distribution

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,041,061 Public Safety Distribution

Certified Shares Distribution 9,123,182

Unit
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
SHELBYVILLE CIVIL CITY
ST. PAUL CIVIL TOWN
EDINBURGH CIVIL TOWN
MORRISTOWN CIVIL TOWN
FAIRLAND CIVIL TOWN
DECATUR COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP
SHELBY EASTERN SCHOOL CORPORATION
NORTHWESTERN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL CORP

SOUTHWESTERN CONSOLIDATED SHELBY
COUNTY

SHELBYVILLE CENTRAL SCHOOL CORPORATION
SHELBY COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY
SHELBY COUNTY SOLID WASTE

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

4,257,485
1,216,424
3,041,061

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

3,252

1,026,007

2,474

21,989

37,185

16,486

1,863

186,231

148,767

104,158

540,012
71,229
0

Certified Shares
Distribution

14,020
4,423,457
10,668
94,803
160,316
71,075

0

0
0
0
0

307,093
0

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
17,272 0
5,449,464 1,588,973
13,142 3,832
116,792 34,055
197,501 57,588
87,561 25,531
1,863 0
186,231 0
148,767 0
104,158 0
540,012 0
378,322 0
0 0

3,041,061

Economic
Development
Distribution

0
1,603,069
3,656
32,740
54,773
24,185

0

0
0
0

12/1/2022



County 73  Shelby
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

C
=

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
12,164,243 Public Safety Revenue 4,257,485 Economic Development Revenue
PSAP Distribution 1,216,424
3,041,061 Public Safety Distribution 3,041,061
9,123,182
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety
Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution
TOTAL: 3,041,061 9,123,182 12,164,243 3,041,061

3,041,061

Economic
Development
Distribution

3,041,061

12/1/2022





