STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 73 Shelby

County 13 Shelby						
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	12,164,243	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	4,257,485	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		3,041,061
		PSAP Distribution	1,216,424			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,041,061	Public Safety Distribution	3,041,061			
Certified Shares Distribution	9,123,182					
	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure	Economic		
<u>Unit</u>		IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Development <u>Distribution</u>
SHELBY COUNTY		803,424	3,705,531	4,508,955	1,331,082	1,322,638
ADDISON TOWNSHIP		9,043	38,989	48,032	0	0
BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP		6,651	28,673	35,324	0	0
HANOVER TOWNSHIP		8,049	34,704	42,753	0	0
HENDRICKS TOWNSHIP		2,513	10,835	13,348	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP		5,583	24,069	29,652	0	0
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP		2,543	10,965	13,508	0	0
MARION TOWNSHIP		4,503	19,414	23,917	0	0
MORAL TOWNSHIP		14,705	63,398	78,103	0	0
NOBLE TOWNSHIP		3,357	14,474	17,831	0	0
SHELBY TOWNSHIP		7,011	30,227	37,238	0	0
SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP		4,208	18,141	22,349	0	0
UNION TOWNSHIP		3,037	13,093	16,130	0	0
VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP		6,781	29,237	36,018	0	0

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 73 Shelby

	County 75 Shelby						
			Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	Expenditure Rate - 4,257,485 Economic Development Revenue			3,041,061
]	PSAP Distribution	1,216,424			
	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,041,061	Public Safety Distribution	3,041,061			
	Certified Shares Distribution	9,123,182					
			Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Economic Development
	<u>Unit</u>		<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Shares Distribution	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
	WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP		3,252	14,020	17,272	0	0
	SHELBYVILLE CIVIL CITY		1,026,007	4,423,457	5,449,464	1,588,973	1,603,069
	ST. PAUL CIVIL TOWN		2,474	10,668	13,142	3,832	3,656
	EDINBURGH CIVIL TOWN		21,989	94,803	116,792	34,055	32,740
	MORRISTOWN CIVIL TOWN		37,185	160,316	197,501	57,588	54,773
	FAIRLAND CIVIL TOWN		16,486	71,075	87,561	25,531	24,185
DECATUR COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP			P 1,863	0	1,863	0	0
SHELBY EASTERN SCHOOL CORPORATION			186,231	0	186,231	0	0
NORTHWESTERN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL CORP			RP 148,767	0	148,767	0	0
SOUTHWESTERN CONSOLIDATED SHELBY COUNTY			104,158	0	104,158	0	0
	SHELBYVILLE CENTRAL SCH	OOL CORPORATION	ON 540,012	0	540,012	0	0
SHELBY COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY			71,229	307,093	378,322	0	0
SHELBY COUNTY SOLID WASTE			0	0	0	0	0

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 73 Shelby

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	12,164,243		nditure Rate - c Safety Revenue	4,257,485	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue		3,041,061
		PSAI	P Distribution	1,216,424			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,041,061	Publi	c Safety Distribution	3,041,061			
Certified Shares Distribution	9,123,182						
<u>Unit</u>			Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	- Certified Shares Certified Shares Distribution	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Economic Development Distribution
		TOTAL:	3,041,061	9,123,182	12,164,243	3,041,061	3,041,061